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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-—continued.

VOTE No. 43—continued

MenTaL HospiTAL BUILDINGS—continued.

Nelson and Ngawhatw (Stoke)—continued.
Ngawhatu—continued.
Cool store .
Electrical reticulation ..
Laundry and boiler-house (plant and equlpment)

Reservoir and fire service (extension of mains and |

installation of hydrants)
Reservoir and water-supply
Workshop (machinery and equlpment)
York Valley—

Matron’s cottage and workroom. .

Nos. 2 and 3 Villas (equipment) . .

Nos. 4 and 5 Villas (erection)

Nos. 4 and 5 Villas (equipment). .

No. 6 Villa (erection) ..

Roading ..

Water-supply . .

Porirua—
Towers (roof removal and wall reconstruction)
Sewerage and drainage
Store block (on account) ..

Kingseat (Puhitahi)—
Drainage (storm-water)
Milking-shed (extensions to concrete)
Nos. 3 and 4 Villas (equipment)
Nos. 5 and 6 Villas (erection), (on accoun‘r)
Nos. 12 and 13 Villas (equipment)
Nos. 11 and 14 Villas (erection, 1n01ud1ng electrlc
lighting, fire alarms, radio, &c.) .
Nos. 11 and 14 Villas (equipment). .
Nos. 19 and 21 Villas (erection), (on aomun‘r)
Residence for Clerk . ..
Residence for Medical Officer
Roading ..
Road (hghhng)
Sewerage bybtem
Stores and bakehouse block (on account)
Telephone system (on account)
Water-supply to farm
Water-supply to residences

Seacliff—
Boiler-house
Coal-bunker .. ..
Coke and coal bunker at Waltatl ..
Demolition of buildings
Nurses’” Home (erection) ..
Nurses’ Home (equipment)
Shower-bath (male side) ..

Sunnyside and Templeton—
Sunnyside——
Bakchouse {on account) ..
Head Attendant’s Residence (‘deltlonq)
Reception Home (kitchen, &c.)
Villa for women (erection)
Villa for women (equipment)
Water-supply

1935-36.

13,000

250
602
2,520

67
225
424

1,000
277

2,600
5,000
800
126

240
260
4,000

250
100
267
6,000
306

1,340
1,727
5,000
1,500
2,000
578
180
295
4,000
100
150
325

200
100
100
2,000
370
160
930

1,000
340
382
360
150

6,000
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