Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item		1935–36.		
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			<u>:</u>
	VOTE No. 43—continued		£	£
	MENTAL HOSPITAL BUILDINGS—continued.			
	Nelson and Ngawhatu (Stoke)—continued. Ngawhatu—continued.			
16	Cool store	••	250	
$\frac{17}{18}$	Electrical reticulation Laundry and boiler-house (plant and equipment)	••	$\frac{602}{2,520}$	
19	Reservoir and fire service (extension of mains	and	2,320	
	installation of hydrants)		67	
20	Reservoir and water-supply	٠	225	
21	Workshop (machinery and equipment)		424	
22	York Valley— Matron's cottage and workroom		1 000	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Nos. 2 and 3 Villas (equipment)		$\frac{1,000}{277}$	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Nos. 4 and 5 Villas (erection)		13,000	
25	Nos. 4 and 5 Villas (equipment)		2,600	
26	No. 6 Villa (erection)		5,000	
27	Roading		800	
2 8	Water-supply	• •	126	
	Porirua			
29	Towers (roof removal and wall reconstruction)		240	
30	Sewerage and drainage		260	
31	Store block (on account)		4,000	
ĺ	T' (D. 1211.)		ļ	
32	Kingseat (Puhitahi)— $Drainage (storm-water)$		250	
33	Milking-shed (extensions to concrete)		100	
34	Nos. 3 and 4 Villas (equipment)		267	
35	Nos. 5 and 6 Villas (erection), (on account)		6,000	
36	Nos. 12 and 13 Villas (equipment)		306	
37	Nos. 11 and 14 Villas (erection, including elec-		1 240	
38	lighting, fire alarms, radio, &c.)		$egin{array}{c c} 1,340 \ 1,727 \end{array}$	
39	Nos. 19 and 21 Villas (erection), (on account)		5,000	
40	Residence for Clerk		1,500	
41	Residence for Medical Officer		2,000	
42	Roading		578	
43	Road (lighting)	• •	$\begin{bmatrix} 180 \\ 225 \end{bmatrix}$	
44 45	Sewerage system Stores and bakehouse block (on account)	• •	$\frac{229}{4,000}$	
46	Telephone system (on account)		100	
47	Water-supply to farm		150	
48	Water-supply to residences		325	
	Standist			
49	Seacliff— Boiler-house		200	
50	Coal-bunker	•••	$\frac{200}{100}$	
51	Coke and coal bunker at Waitati		100	
52	Demolition of buildings		2,000	
53	Nurses' Home (erection)		370	
54	Nurses' Home (equipment)	• •	160	
55	Shower-bath (male side)	• •	930	
	Sunnyside and Templeton—			
	Sunnyside—			
56	Bakehouse (on account)		1,000	
57	Head Attendant's Residence (additions)		340	
58	Reception Home (kitchen, &c.)		382	
59	Villa for women (erection)		360	
$\frac{60}{61}$	Villa for women (equipment)	• •	$\frac{150}{6,000}$	
OT 1	in moor purply	1	0,000	